## **RESOLUTION 6-2020**

A Resolution Amending Chapter 2, Section 200.11 of the Heidelberg City Code Administration and General Government, Salaries of Mayor and Council Members

WHEREAS, on March 02, 2020 the Heidelberg City Council, at the regular monthly meeting, discussed the paying of extra meetings to council members; and

WHEREAS, amending Chapter 2, Section 200.11 to include paying council members to attend extra meetings within and outside of the City of Heidelberg meetings; and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the City of Heidelberg City Council to pay council members to attend extra meetings within reason, and not in excess; and

WHERAS, to apply the common understanding that attending an extra meeting is equal in time and value as one regular city meeting; and

WHEREAS, the City of Heidelberg City Council has deemed that it is in the best interest of the City, to amend Section 200.11- Salaries of Mayor and Council Members; and

WHEREAS, The Heidelberg City Code allows for amendments by resolution; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HEIDELBERG CITY COUNCIL that Chapter 2 Section 200.11 of the Heidelberg City Code will include the payment of extra meetings to council members. Passed and approved this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of March 2020, by the City Council of the City of Heidelberg, Minnesota.

Lori Weldon, Mayor	
Melissa Edwards Miller, Clerk-Administrator	_